

ABSTRACT

Establishment - State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai – 4 Additional Posts created based on the report of Bagla Committee – Further continuance for a period of one year from 01.11.2014 to 31.10.2015 – Sanctioned – Orders issued.

Cooperation, Food and Consumer Protection (H1) Department

G.O.(D) No. 62

Dated: 26.2.2015 #a tUI «, khÁ khj « 14, ÂUtŸS t® M© L - 2046.

Read:

- 1. G.O.(Ms)No.245, Cooperation, Food and Consumer Protection (H1) Department, dated 25.10.2006.
- 2. G.O.(D) No.194, Cooperation, Food and Consumer Protection (H1) Department, dated 5.9.2013
- 3. From the Registrar, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, letter Rc.No.A1/497/2008, dated 1.8.2014.

ORDER:

Based on the Bagla Committee Report, the Government in the order first read above have sanctioned the following four number of Additional Posts for the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai.

S.No.	Name of the Post	Revised Scale of Pay- 2009 Rs.	Total No. of Posts	G.O.No. and date in which the post was originally sanctioned	G.O.No. and date in which the post was lastly continued
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(6)	(5)
1	Personal	15600-39100	1	G.O.(Ms.) No.245	G.O.(D) No.194,
	Secretary to the	+ Grade pay		CF & CP	CF & CP Dept.
	Hon'ble President	Rs.5700/-		Department,	dated 5.9.2013
				dated 25.10.2006	

(P.T.O)

2	Personal	9300-34800 +	1	G.O.(Ms.) No.245	G.O.(D) No.194,
	Assistant (Court	Grade pay		CF & CP	CF & CP Dept.
	work)	Rs.4600/-		Department,	dated 5.9.2013
				dated 25.10.2006	
3	Superintendent	9300-34800 +	1	G.O.(Ms.) No.245	G.O.(D) No.194,
		Grade pay		CF & CP	CF & CP Dept.
		Rs.4800 - PB1		Department,	dated 5.9.2013
				dated 25.10.2006	
4	Driver	5200-20200 +	1	G.O.(Ms.) No.245	G.O.(D) No.194,
		Grade Pay		CF & CP	CF & CP Dept.
		Rs.2400/-		Department,	dated 5.9.2013
				dated 25.10.2006	

- 2. In the Government order second read above, the Government have sanctioned further continuance of the above 4 posts for a period of one year from 01.11.2013 to 31.10.2014.
- 3. The Registrar, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, has requested the Government for further continuance of the above posts for a minimum period of three years from 1.11.2014 to 31.10.2017 which is absolutely necessary for continuous functioning of the State Commission.
- 4. The Government after careful examination, accept the proposal of the Registrar, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission and accord sanction for further continuance of the four temporary posts as mentioned in para 1 above to the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai for a further period of one year from 1.11.2014 to 31.10.2015.
- 5. The incumbents of the posts continued in para 4 above will be eligible to draw pay, Dearness Allowance and other usual allowances at the rates admissible under the order in force from time to time.
- 6. The expenditure for the posts sanctioned in para 4 above shall be debited to the following head of account.

"2070-00-Other Administrative Services – 800 – Other Expenditure – I – Non-Plan – BJ - State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission – Head quarters Staff – 01 - Salaries" (DPC 2070 00 800 BJ 0105)

7. This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide its U.O.No. 8264/CF&CP/2015-1 dated 24.2.2015.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

Md. NASIMUDDIN Principal Secretary to Government

То

The Registrar,

State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission,

Chennai – 3.

The Commissioner of Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection Department,

Chepauk, Chennai – 5.

The President,

State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission,

Chennai – 3.

The Accountant General, Chennai 18 / 6/5.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai – 5/9/104.

Copy to:

The Finance (CF&CP/BG II) Department, Chennai – 9. Stock File/ Spare Copies.

// Forwarded By Order //

SECTION OFFICER